nanotechnology company and sole owner, developer and manufacturer of the patented C-Bond technology. The Company is engaged
in the implementation of proprietary and nanotechnology applications and processes to enhance properties of strength, functionality
and sustainability within brittle material systems. The Company presently has a focus in the multi-billion dollar glass and window
film industry with target markets in the United States and internationally.

The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet and unaudited combined statements of operations are presented for informational
purposes only and do not purport to be indicative of the combined financial condition that would have resulted if the acquisition
would have existed on December 31, 2017.

Exhibit 99.2 -- Page 1

WESTMOUNTAIN ALTERNATIVE ENERGY, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2017

C-Bond
Systems,
LLC and

Subsidiaries

  WestMountain

Alternative
Energy, Inc.

  December 31,
December

31,   Pro Forma Adjustments   Pro Forma
  2017   2017   Dr   Cr.   Balances

ASSETS   (Unaudited)

CURRENT ASSETS:

 Cash  $ 83,903  $ 46,448 (3)  $ 1,240,000   $ -  $ 1,370,351
 Certificate of deposit   155,979   -   -   -   155,979
 Accounts receivable, net   -   35,225   -   -   35,225
 Accounts receivable - related party   1,000   -   -   -   1,000
 Inventory   -   10,493   -   -   10,493
 Prepaid expenses and other current

assets   3,573   771   -   -   4,344

   Total Current Assets   244,455   92,937   1,240,000   -   1,577,392

 LONG-TERM ASSETS:
   Property and equipment, net   -   91,123   -   -   91,123
   Security deposit   -   8,977   -   -   8,977

   Total Long-term Assets   -   100,100   -   -   100,100

   Total Assets  $ 244,455  $ 193,037   $ 1,240,000   $ -  $ 1,677,492

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
DEFICIT

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

 Accounts payable  $ -  $ 164,906   $ -   $ -  $ 164,906
 Accrued expenses   18,500   104,402   -   -   122,902
 Accrued compensation   -   511,855   -   -   511,855
 Due to related party   800   -   -   -   800

   Total Current Liabilities   19,300   781,163   -   -   800,463

 LONG-TERM LIABILITIES:
   Convertible notes payable, net   -   92,917   -   -   92,917

   Total Long-term Liabilities   -   92,917   -   -   92,917

   Total Liabilities   19,300   874,080   -   -   893,380

STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT:
   Preferred stock, $0.10 par value;
1,000,000 shares authorized
   none issued and outstanding   -   -   -   -   -
   Common stock: $0.001 par value,
100,000,000
   shares authorized; 9,106,250 shares
and
   72,612,037 proforma shares issued
   and outstanding at December 31,
2017   9,106   -   -

(1)
(3)   66,606   75,712

   Paid-in capital   366,659   -  (1)   214,116
(2)
(3)   23,410,413   23,562,956

   Members' equity   -   22,173,513 (2)   22,173,513   -   -